
 
 
 

RESOLUTION 2019 – 288 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF 
OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF 
CHANGE ORDER FOR R. WILKINSON & SONS, INC. FOR THE NEW 

PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY PROJECT 
 

WHEREAS, R. Wilkinson & Sons Construction, Inc., 705 White Horse 
Pike, Suite S-6, Absecon, NJ, has previously been awarded a contract for 
the New Public Works Facility Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, R. Wilkinson & Sons Construction, Inc., has submitted a 
request for change orders to the original contract price of $2,440,000.00; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, this work was not included in the original scope of work, 
however would be beneficial to the New Public Works Facility project; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Project Architect has inspected and reviewed the 
documents submitted by the contractor and all are in order and 
recommends acceptance of the Change Orders submitted; now 
 
Original Contract Amount:     $    2,440,000.00 
Previously approved Change Orders #1 – 10:  $ +    133,737.52 
New Contract amount:     $    2,573.737.52 
Change Order #11:   
Modify Sanitary Line beyond building --------------------   $  +      7,066.50 
New Contract Amount:      $   2,580,804.02  
Net Increase Percentage over original contract amount:   _______%__  
 
WHEREAS the Chief Financial Officer (“CFO”) does hereby certify the availability  
of funds with respect to approving change order #11 to R. Wilkinson & Sons  
Construction, Inc., 705 White Horse Pike, Suite S-6, Absecon, NJ in the amount of  
$7,066.50; 

 
The funds are available in the following line item(s):  

 
____C-04-55-963-913_____________   _____________________  
Line Item(s)       Thomas Lombarski, CFO  
 
 
 



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 
Township of Barnegat that the above accepted Change Order #11 in the amount 
of $7,066.50 is hereby approved and the new contract amount for the New Public 
Works Facility is hereby increased to $2,580,804.02. 

 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATION 
 

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of 
Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution 
was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting 
held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat on the 3rd 
day of September, 2019. 
 
 
     ______________________  
     Michele Rivers, RMC 
     Municipal Clerk 


